
                                   IHSAA-IGHSAU 1A State Qualifier
                         Guttenburg Golf Course - Hosted by Clayton Ridge HS
                                          Guttenburg, Iowa
                                          October 21, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1      6129  Jalyssa Blazek           12  Turkey Valley                19:23.4  6:15    
      2    1 6055  Haley Meyer              12  Kee                          19:38.4  6:20    
      3    2 6114  Billie Wagner            11  South Winneshiek             19:42.2  6:21  t 
      4    3 6142  Ava Vandaele             10  Wapsie Valley                20:40.4  6:40  t 
      5    4 6074  Holly Beauchamp          12  Marquette Catholic           20:45.2  6:41    
      6    5 6113  Josie Tieskoetter        10  South Winneshiek             21:03.6  6:47  t 
      7    6 6134  Brylee Bellis            11  Wapsie Valley                21:04.0  6:47  t 
      8      6131  Cambree Kruse            12  Turkey Valley                21:07.0  6:48    
      9    7 6139  Sydnie Martin            12  Wapsie Valley                21:20.4  6:53  t 
     10    8 6078  Kaylee Koos              12  Marquette Catholic           21:26.2  6:54    
     11    9 5995  Gabby Williamson         12  Bellevue                     21:42.1  7:00    
     12   10 6112  Eryn Sabelka             12  South Winneshiek             21:49.3  7:02  t 
     13   11 6093  Abby Schellhorn          12  MFL/MarMac                   21:59.5  7:05    
     14   12 6058  Jaylyn Walleser          11  Kee                          22:05.9  7:07    
     15   13 6057  Alison Wagner            11  Kee                          22:06.4  7:07    
     16   14 6115  Karissa Wenthold          9  South Winneshiek             22:06.4  7:07  t 
     17   15 5992  Grace Hingtgen           10  Bellevue                     22:17.1  7:11    
     18   16 6110  Anna Dietzenbach         11  South Winneshiek             22:21.2  7:12  t 
     19   17 6056  Reagan Mudderman         12  Kee                          22:35.2  7:17    
     20   18 6111  Megan Hageman            11  South Winneshiek             22:36.0  7:17  t 
     21   19 6088  Clare Grau               10  MFL/MarMac                   22:36.3  7:17    
     22      6022  Grace Henninger           9  Dunkerton                    22:42.5  7:19    
     23   20 5991  Delaney Dunne            11  Bellevue                     22:46.5  7:20    
     24   21 6080  Kalyn Skrivseth           9  Marquette Catholic           22:47.1  7:21    
     25   22 6116  Ella Willey              11  South Winneshiek             22:48.4  7:21  t 
     26   23 6076  Allison Kettmann         12  Marquette Catholic           22:50.2  7:22    
     27      6066  Isabel Imler             10  Maquoketa Valley             22:57.9  7:24    
     28   24 6140  Jaylin May                9  Wapsie Valley                23:28.8  7:34  t 
     29      6023  Mily Schilling           11  Dunkerton                    23:31.0  7:35    
     30      6003  Mollie Bloker            10  Clarksville                  23:31.7  7:35    
     31   25 6092  Evelyn Ruff               9  MFL/MarMac                   23:54.0  7:42    
     32      6038  Brooke Amling            10  Edgewood-Colesburg           23:57.7  7:43    
     33   26 6053  Alaina Bakewell          11  Kee                          24:09.3  7:47    
     34      6005  Addy Johnson              9  Clarksville                  24:27.9  7:53    
     35   27 5990  Hannah Braet             10  Bellevue                     24:31.3  7:54    
     36   28 6137  Hailey Eitzenhefer       12  Wapsie Valley                24:43.8  7:58  t 
     37   29 6135  Mary Bodensteiner        12  Wapsie Valley                24:48.2  7:59  t 
     38      6019  Lakota Moses             11  Don Bosco                    24:48.4  8:00    
     39   30 6094  Kaylee Welch             10  MFL/MarMac                   24:49.2  8:00    
     40      6031  Lindsay Beyer             9  East Buchanan                24:55.6  8:02    
     41      6063  McKenna Bush              9  Maquoketa Valley             25:07.4  8:06    
     42      6039  Brooke Bolinger          10  Edgewood-Colesburg           25:30.3  8:13    
     43      6011  Eleanor Dickson          11  Clayton Ridge                25:32.1  8:14    
     44   31 6091  Kaylee Neuhring          10  MFL/MarMac                   25:35.0  8:15    
     45      6130  Hailey Elsbernd          12  Turkey Valley                25:39.3  8:16    
     46   32 5993  Adessa Leibfried         11  Bellevue                     25:42.3  8:17    
     47   33 6054  Izzy Hammell              9  Kee                          25:42.6  8:17    
     48   34 6136  Dakota East              10  Wapsie Valley                25:48.6  8:19  t 
     49      5979  Lindsey Hospodarsky      11  Alburnett                    25:53.8  8:21    
     50   35 5994  Kendelle Scheckel         9  Bellevue                     25:55.3  8:21    
     51   36 6089  Ruby Koeller             10  MFL/MarMac                   25:57.7  8:22    
     52      5978  Isabelle Graubard        10  Alburnett                    26:05.5  8:24    
     53      6048  Kailey Hjelemeland       11  Janesville                   26:15.5  8:28    
     54      6065  Jordan Hogan             12  Maquoketa Valley             26:39.9  8:35    
     55      6064  Allison Hogan            10  Maquoketa Valley             27:18.0  8:48    
     56      6006  Emmalee Manwarren         9  Clarksville                  28:00.5  9:01    
     57      6102  Jacqueline Mateo          9  Postville                    28:45.6  9:16    
     58   37 6077  Elise Kilburg            11  Marquette Catholic           28:49.5  9:17    
     59   38 6079  Maya Oliver              10  Marquette Catholic           29:44.9  9:35    
     60   39 6059  Anastasia Zipse          10  Kee                          31:03.3 10:00    
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                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
     61   40 6075  Alaina Desotel            9  Marquette Catholic           32:28.8 10:28    
     62      5977  Jaqui Engledow            9  Alburnett                    34:33.3 11:08    
     63      6049  Izzy Weekley             11  Janesville                   40:49.8 13:09    
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                                     **** Girls' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    47  South Winneshiek                           (21:24.6  107:02.7 2:39.0)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Billie Wagner             11 19:42.2
       2      5  Josie Tieskoetter         10 21:03.6
       3     10  Eryn Sabelka              12 21:49.3
       4     14  Karissa Wenthold           9 22:06.4
       5     16  Anna Dietzenbach          11 22:21.2
       6   ( 18) Megan Hageman             11 22:36.0
       7   ( 22) Ella Willey               11 22:48.4

       2.    68  Wapsie Valley                              (22:15.5  111:17.4 4:03.4)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Ava Vandaele              10 20:40.4
       2      6  Brylee Bellis             11 21:04.0
       3      7  Sydnie Martin             12 21:20.4
       4     24  Jaylin May                 9 23:28.8
       5     28  Hailey Eitzenhefer        12 24:43.8
       6   ( 29) Mary Bodensteiner         12 24:48.2
       7   ( 34) Dakota East               10 25:48.6

       3.    69  Kee                                        (22:07.1  110:35.2 4:30.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Haley Meyer               12 19:38.4
       2     12  Jaylyn Walleser           11 22:05.9
       3     13  Alison Wagner             11 22:06.4
       4     17  Reagan Mudderman          12 22:35.2
       5     26  Alaina Bakewell           11 24:09.3
       6   ( 33) Izzy Hammell               9 25:42.6
       7   ( 39) Anastasia Zipse           10 31:03.3

       4.    93  Marquette Catholic                         (23:19.7  116:38.2 8:04.3)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Holly Beauchamp           12 20:45.2
       2      8  Kaylee Koos               12 21:26.2
       3     21  Kalyn Skrivseth            9 22:47.1
       4     23  Allison Kettmann          12 22:50.2
       5     37  Elise Kilburg             11 28:49.5
       6   ( 38) Maya Oliver               10 29:44.9
       7   ( 40) Alaina Desotel             9 32:28.8

       5.   103  Bellevue                                   (23:23.9  116:59.3 4:00.2)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Gabby Williamson          12 21:42.1
       2     15  Grace Hingtgen            10 22:17.1
       3     20  Delaney Dunne             11 22:46.5
       4     27  Hannah Braet              10 24:31.3
       5     32  Adessa Leibfried          11 25:42.3
       6   ( 35) Kendelle Scheckel          9 25:55.3

       6.   116  MFL/MarMac                                 (23:46.8  118:54.0 3:35.5)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Abby Schellhorn           12 21:59.5
       2     19  Clare Grau                10 22:36.3
       3     25  Evelyn Ruff                9 23:54.0
       4     30  Kaylee Welch              10 24:49.2
       5     31  Kaylee Neuhring           10 25:35.0
       6   ( 36) Ruby Koeller              10 25:57.7


